[ੋ] 6**2**024

193 MAY 25 AM 9 12

LINE OF CREDIT INSTRUMENTOL M93 Page 11904

Corre d 987833 1671/87 FEBC (2) 87363 Septimological

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUST AND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION MAY 21, 1993	DATE FUNDS DISBURSED AND INTEREST SEGINS ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR THE TRANSACTION 7455-404689
BENEFICIARY TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	GRANTOR(S): (1) JIM MC CARTY WENDY MC CARTY
ADDRESS: 835 BLOSSOM HILL RD. #116 CITY: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA	(2) ADDRESS: WHITEGOOSE LOT
NAME OF TRUSTEE: ASPEN TITLE	CITY:

By this Deed of Trust, the undersigned Grantor(s) (all, if more than one) for the purpose of securing the payment of a Revolving Loan Agreement ("the Agreement") of even date having a maximum Principal Amount to be advanced of:\$\frac{15,061.50}{} _from Grantor(s) to Beneficiary named above hereby grants, sells, conveys and warrants to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the following described property situated in the State of Oregon, County of Klamath

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 34 OF FIFTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON. JAPHAR PARKAIL

MAP 4008-6BB, TAX LOT, 1700 CODE 21,

Caree Mr. 14 1997 Together will all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon and heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, ventilating, refrigerating and alr-conditioning equipment used in connection therewith (but not including any apparatus, equipment or articles that constitute "household goods" as the form is defined in the Federal Trade Commission Credit Practices Rule (16 C.F.R. Part 444) as now or hereafter amended), all of which, for the purpose of this Doed of Trust, shall be deemed fixtures of the property above described, all of which is referred to hereinafter as the "premises".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to Trustee and his helirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following and none other.

Grantor also easigns to Beneficiary all rents, issues and profits of said premises, reserving the right to collect and use the same with or without taking possession of the premises, during continuance of default hereunder, and during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to enter upon said premises and/or to collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of Grantor contained herein; (2) Payment of the principal sum with interest thereon at the agreed rate in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Agreement executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary, reference to which is hereby made, until paid in full at or before maturity, or as extended or rescheduled; (3) Payment of any additional amounts, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, as may be hereafter loaned by Beneficiary to Grantor in connection with any renewal or refinancing, but he Beneficiary shall not be obligated to make any additional loan(s) in any amount; (4) The payment of any money that may be advanced by the Beneficiary to Grantor or to third parties, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any such advances are made to protect the security or in accordance with the covenants of this Deed of Trust.

All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order:

FIRST: To the payment of taxes and assessments that may be levied and assessed against said premises, insurance premiums, repairs, and all other charges and expenses agreed to be paid by the Grantor(s).

SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on said Agreement.

THIRD: To the payment of principal.

The final maturity date of this Revolving Loan Agreement is 35 years from the date of this Deed of Trust. However, in the event of a conflict between the maturity date stated in this deed of trust and the length of the Repayment Period, as defined in the Agreement, the Agreement shall control.

date sisted in this deed of trust and the length of the Repayment Period, as defined in the Agreement, the Agreement shall control.

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keep said premises insured in Beneficiary's favor against fire and such other casualties as the Beneficiary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary in such manner, in such amounts, and in such companies as Beneficiary may from time to time approve, and to keep the policies therefor, properly endorsed, on deposit with Beneficiary and that loss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebtedness, whether due or not, or to the restoration of said improvements. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to preciose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale; (2) pay when due all taxes, liens (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortgages and assessments than may accrue against the above described premises, or any part thereof, or upon the debt secured hereby, or upon the interest of Beneficiary in said premises or in said debt, and procure and deliver to Beneficiary ten (10) days before the day lixed by law for the first interest or penalty to accrue thereon, the official receipt of the proper officer showing payment of all such taxes and assessments; (3) in the event of default by Grantor(s) under Paragraphs 1 or 2 above, Beneficiary, at its option (whether electing to declare the whole indebtedness secured hereby due and collectible or not), may (a) effect the insurance above provided for and pay the reasonable premiums and charges therefore. (b) pay all said taxes, libras and assessments without determining the validity thereof; and (c) such disbursements shall be added to the unipad behalms of the proper public authority, and to permit sendent of said pr

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) If the said Grantor(s) shall fall or neglect to pay installments on said Agreement as the same may hereafter become due, or upon default in the performance of any agreement hereunder, or upon sale or other disposition of the premises by Grantor(s), or should any action or proceeding be filed in any court to enforce any lien on, claim against or interest in the premises, then all sums owing by the Grantor(s) to the Beneficiary under this Deed of Trust or under the Agreement secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary on the application of the Beneficiary or assignee, or any other person who may be entitled to the monies due thereon. In the event of such default, Beneficiary may exercise all remedies at law and in equity including, but not limited to, the following:

(a) waiving the collateral and enforce the Agreement; (b) foreclosing this trust deed judicially; or (c) executing or causing the Trustee to execute a written Notice of Default and of Election To Cause Said Property To Be Sold to satisfy the obligations hereof; and Trustee shall file such notice for record in each county wherein said property or some part or parcel thereof is situated. Beneficiary shall also deposit with Trustee, the Agreement and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon Trustee shall foreclose the Deed of Trust in accordance with Oregon law.

- (2) Grantor(s) agrees to surrender possession of the hereinabove described premises to the Purchaser as provided by law
- (4) Upon payment in full by said Grantor(s) of his indebtedness hereunder, Trustee shall reconvey to said Grantor(s) the above-described premises according to law.
- (5) Should said property or any part thereof be taken by reason of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding. Beneficiary shall be entitled to all compensation, awards, and other payments or relief therefor, to the extent necessary to liquidate the unpaid balance, including accrued interest, of the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust.

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 835 Blossom Hill Rd. #245, San Jose, Ca. 95123

(6) Should Grantor sell, convey transfer or dispose of said property, or any part thereof, without the written consent of Beneficiary being first had and obtained, then Beneficiary shall have the right, at its option, to declare all sums secured hereby forthwith due and payable.

(7) Notwithstanding anything in this Deed of Trust or the Agreement secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor the Agreement shall be deemed to impose on the Grantor(s) any obligation of payment, except to the extent that the same may be legally enforceable and any provision to the contrary shall be of no force or effect.

(6) All Grantors shall be jointly and severally liable for fulfillment of their covenants and agreements herein contained, and all provisions of this Deed of Trust shall inure to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, excessors, grantees, lessees and assigns of the parties herein respectively. Any reference in this Deed of Trust shall be construed as plural where appropriate. Any Grantor who co-signs this Deed of Trust but does not execute the Agreement. (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Grantor's interest in the property under the terms of this Deed of Trust; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) agrees that Beneficiary and any other Grantor or signer of the Agreement may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Agreement without that Grantor's consent.

(9) Invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions herein shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any other provisions.

(10) Trustee accepts this Trust when this Dead of Trust, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Dead of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor(s), Beneficiary, or Trustee shall be a party, unless brought by Trustee.

UFAR IAHTAS Comm. 9 957655 HOTATY PRIC COMP	Grantor has to these prese	nts set hand and sea	This date May 21, 1993
thy Comm. Cubras Mar. 14,1997 OF TOTAL CLara of Santa Clara	Comment to the comment of the commen	Wendy McCa	and the court of t
strument was acknowledged before me on the	<u>21</u> day c	f May	1993j by
Jim McCarty and Wendy N	McCarty O.		
Before Me: Jafar Zahraie Notary Publ	de formation a	My Commission Expl	res: MArch, 14, 1997
ruge e distribuit du mai de la compania de la comp	REQUEST FOR FULL R	CONVEYANCE	
a name. Mail Reconveyance to:	Maari o nashiiyasa s	Sing province (Sept. 1997)	d Deed of Trust, the estate now held by you
		By.	
Mail Reconveyance to:		By Property Control of the By Property Control o	before reconveyance will be made.
Mail Reconveyance to:		By Property Control of the By Property Control o	
Mail Reconveyance to:		By Property Control of the By Property Control o	
Mail Reconveyance to:		By Property Control of the By Property Control o	
Mail Reconveyance to	of Trust must be delivered to the state of t	By By Trustee for cancellation If the second sec	
Mail Reconveyance to:	Of Trust must be delivered to the	By By Trustee for cancellation If the second sec	before reconveyance will be made.
ponorques d'illent de la company de la compa	Of Trust must be delivered to the	By Trustee for concellation they are all the are all they are all they are all they are all they are all the are all they are all they are all the are all they are all they	before reconveyance will be made.